501784025 01/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Barry W. Dueck	01/11/2012
Karl R. Honigmann	01/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SureFire, LLC	
Street Address:	18300 Mt. Baldy Circle	
City:	Fountain Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 92708	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13348811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)202-3138

Email: pia.kamath@haynesboone.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70259.312

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brent A. Folsom

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027522 FRAME: 0187

OF \$40.00 13348811

Attorney Docket No.: 70259.312

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Barry W. Dueck of Sunset Beach, California Karl R. Honigmann of Anaheim Hills, California

hereby, sell, assign and transfer to **SureFire**, **LLC**, having a place of business at 18300 Mt. Baldy Circle, Fountain Valley, California 92708, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in a

FIREARM SOUND SUPPRESSOR WITH INNER SLEEVE

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	II d	ay of	January		_, 2012.	1
			\mathcal{A}	1/1/	Θ	1
			Darry	VV.	Duce	<u> </u>
			Barry W. Duec	k		
State of California)					
County of Orange)					

On January 11, 2012, before me, <u>Carolen Merkley</u> personally appeared <u>Barry W. Dueck</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

AUCH MUYLLU

Signature of NOTARY



Attorney Docket No.: 70259.312

Executed th	is	January , 2012,
		f figures and a second communication of the second communi
		Kar R. Honigmann
State of California)	•
County of Orange)	

On January 11, 2012, before me, <u>Carolen Merkley</u> personally appeared <u>Karl R. Honigmann</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY

CAROLEN MERKLEY
Commission # 1/792254
Notory Public - California
Orange County
NW Comm Brown

